EVENT #2024181604 Basset Hound Club of Southern California, Inc.

SATURDAY MARCH 23, 2024

8:30 a.m. - RING #2 RALLY

Judge: Ms. Gina Grissom 9209 Priscilla Street Downey, CA 90242

There are 4 Basset Hounds in this trial comprising 4 entries.

- RALLY 4 Entries
 - 1 RallvExcellent B
 - 1 Rally Advanced B
 - 2 Rally Novice B

EVENT #2024181607 Basset Hound Club of Southern California, Inc.

SUNDAY MARCH 24, 2024

8:30 a.m. - RING #2 RALLY

Judge: Ms. Gina Grissom 9209 Priscilla Street Downey, CA 90242

- RALLY 4 Entries
 - 1 RallyExcellent B
 - 1 Rally Advanced B
 - 2 Rally Novice B

There are 4 Basset Hounds in this trial comprising 4 entries.

QUICK! HIDE AND GO SEEK! On our way to find the blue ribbons!! AND the Easter eggs!

SILENT AUCTION

Kathy Kirk, Chairman • (951) 679-8801 lovebassets@verizon.net

SPECIALTY CATALOG

\$8 when you entered. \$10 day of show.

RAFFLE

Candy Holman & Linda Ott Chairmen

Wish to donate to the raffle? Contact Candy!

theholm ans@msn.com

OVERNIGHT PARKING

Contact Canyon RV Park (714) 637-0210 www.canyonrvpark.com They are busy! Don't wait to make your reservation!

DAY OF SHOW PARKING

\$5 per car, not before 8 a.m.
2024 SITE IS TO LEFT OF ENTRANCE

SATURDAY & SUNDAY MINI BREAKFAST & LUNCH

The members of the Basset Hound Club of Southern California invite all exhibitors and guests to a complimentary breakfast of coffee and mini-sweets.

Saturday & Sunday Lunch • must pre-order • \$12 Saturday: Mike's BBQ Sunday: The Taco Guy See order form.

ALL CHALLENGE TROPHIES WON IN 2023 AND NOT RETIRED — Trophy must be returned to the trophy chairman in satisfactory condition and properly engraved prior to the official start of the next specialty show. Excessive damage (damage beyond normal wear and tear) should be repaired prior to the return of the trophy. Engraving charges will be reimbursed upon presentation of bill to club treasurer. No trophies will be mailed.

The challange trophies are offered by various donors through the Basset Hound Club of Southern California for competition at its specialty shows only. For permanent possession, these trophies must be won three times by the same owner(s) not necessarily with the same dog or bitch

CHALLENGE TROPHIES WON IN 2023 AND RETIRED: Email Dana Skaff at me4dana@yahoo.com

JUDGING PROGRAM



SATURDAY-SUNDAY MARCH 23-24, 2024 TWO SPECIALTIES! TWO OBEDIENCE TRIALS TWO RALLY TRIALS

TWO PUPPY AND TWO VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES NOHS competition offered at each specialty AKC 4-6 mos. Beginner Puppy offered at each specialty

Featherly Regional Park · Canyon RV Park 24001 Santa Ana Canyon Road Anaheim, California 92808

Directions to Specialties • Must Read

Featherly Regional Park • Canyon RV Park is conveniently situated on the norththwest corner of the 91 Freeway and Gypsum Canyon Road in Anaheim, California.

From the west: Traveling eastbound on the CA-91 Fwy, pass Weir Canyon Road. Take Exit 41 for Gypsum Canyon Road. Turn left at the bottom of the off-ramp. Pass under freeway and turn left at the signal. This will lead you right into the entrance. Specialty location is to the right after entering park.

From the east: Traveling westbound on the CA-91 Fwy toward Beach Cities, pass Green River Road. Take Exit 41A for Gypsum Canyon Road. At the bottom of the off-ramp continue straight through the signal into the park entrance. Specialty location is to the right after entering park.

Day of show parking: NEW LOCATION! TO THE LEFT WHEN YOU ENTER CANYON RV PARK! Park on other side of grass area. Turn left after you have paid for parking. Go past the office parking lot. Turn left again to the large parking lot. Do not park in office parking lot.

\$5 PARKING FEE • PARK IS NOT OPEN UNTIL 8 A.M.

SHOW SECRETARY

Mrs. Eileen A. Parr • 18780 Munsee Rd., Apple Valley, CA 92307 Phone or Fax (760) 946-9048 • e-mail: PARRKEES@mac.com

EMERGENCY NUMBER AT SHOW SITE

Eileen A. Parr (760) 617-6690